
H.—l.la 8

The following Unions have failed to send in annual returns, and will be cancelled pursuant to
Section 21, unless cause to the contrary be shown:—

Industrial Unions of Employers.

Northern (Auckland) Industrial District. Christchurch Boot Repairers and Retailers.
Auckland Provincial Farriers and Blacksmiths.
Mitchelson Timber Company (Limited).

Otago and Southland Industrial District.
Canterbury Industrial District. Dunedin Master Slaughtermen.

Blackball Coal Company (Limited). Otago Plasterers.
Industrial Unions of Workers.

Wellington Industrial District. Canterbury Industrial District-
Wellington Branch of the Federated Seamen's Timaru Operative Butchers.

Industrial Union of New Zealand.
Otago and Southland Industrial District.

Marlborough Industrial District. Dunedin W7 ool and Grain Storemen.
Marlborough Labourers. Otago Rattan and Wicker Workers.

J. Lomas,
Registrar of Industrial Unions.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), £S 10s.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9l2.
Price 6d.]

Names of Unions. Number oJ
Members.

Industrial Unions of Workers—continued.
Brought forward

Taranaki District— continued.
Taranaki Operative Bootmakers ... ...
Taranaki Painters and Decorators
Taranaki Tailoring Trade
Waitara General Labourers

128

9
40
65
65

Marlborough District—
Marlborough Building Trades
Marlborough Drivers ...
Marlborough Freezing-works Employees
Marlborough Shearers

807
50
35
51

192
Nelson District—

Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Nelson Labourers
Nelson Painters
Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-metal Workers ...
Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses
Nelson Typographical ...
Taitapu Miners

328

25
20
17
10
44
10
24

150
Westland District—Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners

Greymouth Wharf Labourers
Grey Valley Miners ... ... •
Inangahua Miners ... :
Westland Certificated Engine-drivers and Firemen
Westland Operative Bakers
Westland Tailoring Trade
Westland Typographical
Westport Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Westport General Labourers and Mechanics ...

24
252
52

1046
141

19
95
11
15

274
1,929

Total members, 307 Industrial Unions of Workers 55,629


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

