Names of Unions. INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.						Number of Members.	
Brough	t forward					128	
Caranaki District—continued.							
Taranaki Operative Bootmake	rs	•••			•••	9	
Taranaki Painters and Decora	tors	•••			•••	40	
Taranaki Tailoring Trade		• • •			•••	65	
Waitara General Labourers	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	65	0/
Iarlborough District—							30
Marlborough Building Trades						50	
Marlborough Drivers	•••			• • •		35	
Marlborough Freezing-works 1				•••		51	
Marlborough Shearers	F - 5		,	***		192	
Ü							39
Telson District—							
Nelson Branch of the Amalgar	nated Societ	y of Carpe	enters and	Joiners		25	
Nelson Labourers			• • •		•••	20	
Nelson Painters	•••					17	
Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, a		etal Work	ers	• • • •		10	
Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses		•••				44	
Nelson Typographical	•••			•••		10	
Taitapu Miners			• • •	•••		24	
estland District—			,				16
Greymouth Branch of the Am	algamated S	ociety of (Corportors	and Toinere		24	
	aigamated S	-	arpenters .		•••	252	
Grey Valley Miners		•••	***		•••	52	
Inangahua Miners	•		***	•••	•••	1046	
Westland Certificated Engine-	drivers and	Firemen	•••	• • •		141	
Transfer to the transfer to th					•••	19	
Westland Tailoring Trade			***	• • •	•••	95	
Westland Typographical		•••		•••	•••	11	
Westport Branch of the Amal	ramated Sea	ioty of Co	montore en	d Toiners	•••	15	
Westport General Labourers a			rpenters an	a aomera	•••	274	
westport General Dabouters a	na meenami	.o	•••	•••	•••		1,92
m-4-1	embers, 307	Industria	I Ilnione of	Workers		5	5,62

The following Unions have failed to send in annual returns, and will be cancelled pursuant to Section 21, unless cause to the contrary be shown:—

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

Northern (Auckland) Industrial District.

Auckland Provincial Farriers and Blacksmiths.

Mitchelson Timber Company (Limited).

Canterbury Industrial District. Blackball Coal Company (Limited).

Christchurch Boot Repairers and Retailers.

Otago and Southland Industrial District. Dunedin Master Slaughtermen. Otago Plasterers.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS.

Wellington Industrial District.

Wellington Branch of the Federated Seamen's Industrial Union of New Zealand.

 ${\it Marlborough~Industrial~District}.$ Marlborough Labourers.

Canterbury Industrial District.

Timaru Operative Butchers.

Otago and Southland Industrial District.

Dunedin Wool and Grain Storemen.

Otago Rattan and Wicker Workers.

J. Lomas, Registrar of Industrial Unions

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), £5 10s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.-1912.